

Bio

Robby Novak@iamkidpresident"Kid President" on "Kid President®: Declaration of Awesome"

Robby Novak, aka Kid President, makes his television debut in the original docu-variety series "Kid President: Declaration of Awesome" on the Hub Network. "Kid President: Declaration of Awesome" is based on the YouTube channel that inspires kids and grown-ups to work together to make the world more awesome. The series is from SoulPancake Television, LLC and is executive produced by Rainn Wilson ("The Office") and show creator, Brad Montague. Shabnam Mogharabi, Sarah North and Golriz Lucina serve as co-executive producers.

Novak is an average 10-year kid who loves corndogs, sports and having fun. Although he suffers from Osteogenesis Imperfecta (OI), a brittle bone condition that has resulted in more than 70 breaks since birth, Novak has not let his condition define him. He continues to dance, even with a few celebrity friends from time-to-time.

Novak currently resides in Tennessee with his parents and siblings

Press Contact: Crystal Williams, (818) 531-3673, <u>Crystal_Williams@HubNetwork.com</u>